 The World Leader in the Design of Trimmer Capacitors.
 VOLTRONICS CORPORATION
100 Ford Road • Denville, New Jersey 07834
Phone: 973-586-8585 • Fax: 973-586-3404
Email: info@voltronicscorp.com
"P" Series - Sealed Sapphire Trimmer Capacitors
THE "P" LINE OFFERS:

Optional Configurations
STUD MOUNT
Add "N" to type designation (Example: P5N)
EXTENDED SHAFT
Add "E" to type designation (Example: P8AE)
"P" Series - Sealed Sapphire Trimmer Capacitors
See below for Capacitance Range, Minimum Q and Tolerances
 Type  Fig.
Capacitance
Range (pF)  Q(Min.)
250 MHz
Tolerances (where not specified) –.016
 From
Below
  To
Above  A (max) B
DIA.
 C–
.005
 D–
.010
 E–
.010  F G  H–
.005
 P3A  1  0.6  2.5  4,000  .240  -  .118  -  -  -  -  -
P5A 1 0.6 4.5 3,000 .329 - .118 - - - - -
P8A 1 0.8 8.0 1,500 .495 - .118 - - - - -
P3D 2 0.6 2.5 4,000 .240 .190 .118 .100 - - - -
P5D 2 0.6 4.5 3,000 .329 .190 .118 .150 - - - -
P8D 2 0.8 8.0 1,500 .495 .190 .118 .230 - - - -
P3B 3 0.6 2.5 4,000 .240 .140 .118 .082 .014 - - -
P5B 3 0.6 4.5 3,000 .329 .140 .118 .130 .034 - - -
P8B 3 0.8 8.0 1,500 .495 .140 .118 .250 .036 - - -
P3C 4 0.6 2.5 4,000 .240 .140 .118 .056 .018 - - .093
P5C 4 0.6 4.5 3,000 .329 .140 .118 .060 .060 - - .093
P8C 4 0.8 8.0 1,500 .495 .140 .118 .050 .148 - - .093
P3F 5 0.6 2.5 4,000 .240 .140 .118 .090 - .110 .025 .04
V6064 5 0.6 2.5 4,000 .240 .140 .118 .090 - .110 .025 .09
V6034 5 0.6 4.5 3,000 .329 .140 .118 .160 - .110 .025 .09
V6047 5 0.6 4.5 3,000 .329 .140 .118 .160 - .140 .100 .04
P5F 5 0.6 4.5 3,000 .329 .140 .118 .160 - .110 .025 .04
P8F 5 0.8 8.0 1,500 .495 .140 .118 .250 - .110 .025 .04
P3J 6 0.6 2.5 4,000 .240 .140 .118 .082 .014 .070 .160 -
P5J 6 0.6 4.5 3,000 .329 .140 .118 .130 .034 .070 .160 -
P8J 6 0.8 8.0 1,500 .495 .140 .118 .250 .036 .070 .160 -
P3M 7 0.6 2.5 4,000 .240 - .118 - - - .125 -
P5M 7 0.6 4.5 3,000 .329 - .118 - - - .160 -
P8M 7 0.8 8.0 1,500 .495 - .118 - - - .230 -
Note: For diameter and length dimensions on figures 2-7, see figure 1.
"P" Series - Sealed Sapphire Trimmer Capacitors
Recommended Tuning Tool: TT-100
Metal Tipped
Part # Tip A Tip B Capacitor Series
TT-100 .110X.018 - A, E, K KE DRO, Glass, NT
- - .070X.12 P
TT-200 .110X.018 - A, E, K KE, DRO, Glass, NT
- - .032X.088 ----
TT-300 .060X.018 - A1, A3
- - .070X.012 P
TT-400 .060X.018 - A1, A3
- - .036X.012 A2, A4
Ceramic Tipped Non-Magnetic
Part # Tip A Capacitor Series
TT-500 .07X.016 A1, A3, A, E, K, KE, DRO
TT-600 .10X.016 Glass, NT
TT-700 .050X.016 P
TT-900 .038X.016 A2, A4
The TT-500 thru TT-900 tuning tools are ideal for continual use.
They fit into the hand with the rotatable top fixed in the palm.